PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James N. Campbell	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC1, Inc.
Street Address:	707 Hillstead Drive
City:	Luthersville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11557455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2161

Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JNC 104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

Total Attachments: 5

source=JNC 104 Utility#page1.tif source=JNC 104 Utility#page2.tif source=JNC 104 Utility#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018897 FRAME: 0950

500224983

source=JNC 104 Utility#page4.tif source=JNC 104 Utility#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 018897 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

I, James N. Campbell of 707 Hillstead Drive, Luthersville, Maryland 21093, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by ARC1, Inc., a corporation of the state of Maryland, having its principal place of business at 707 Hillstead Drive, Luthersville, Maryland, 21093, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Treatment of Length Dependent Neuropathy" described in U.S. Serial No. 11/557,455 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2006, by James N. Campbell, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/734,423 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2005, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Title: "Treatment of Length Dependent Neuropathy"

By: James N. Campbell Filed: November 7, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>3</u>	st day of January	, 200,6.
	James N. Camp	Dell Dell
<u>Sate of MARY/AMC</u> County of <u>Sac(+6 222276</u>)		
Then personally appeared the above u		4-
the foregoing instrument to be his free act and which the property and the property of the property of the property of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and the property of the pro	l deed, before me this <u>ろ//)/</u> d	ay of
	<u> Down white)</u> Notary Public	n Tringe
My Cammissian expires: 3///08	-	

PATENT REEL: 018897 FRAME: 0953

7

(45071647,1)

2

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless if displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	Treatment of Length Dependent Neuropathy		
As the belo	w named inventor(s), I/we declare that:		
This declar	ation is directed to:		
	The attached application, or		
	Application No. 11/557,455 , filed on November 7, 2006		
	as amended on(if applicable);		
t/we believe sought;	that I/we am/are the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is		
	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any specifically referred to above;		
I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
WARNING: Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.			
All statements made herein of my/own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.			
FULL NAME	OF INVENTOR(S)		
Inventor one	James N. Campbell		
Signature: _	gen a ling lel Citizen of: U.S.		
Inventor two			
Signature: _	Citizen of:		
Additi	onal inventors or a legal representative are being named onadditional form(s) attached hereto.		

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trisdemark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner:			
Application No./Patent No./Control No.:	11/557,455	Filed/Issue Date: November 7, 2	2006
Entitled: Treatment of Length Depende			
ARC1, Inc.	, ε	a corporation	
(Name of Assignee) states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title,	(T)	ype of Assignee; corporation, partnership, c	miversity, government agency, etc.)
j			
an assignee of less than the entire r (The extent (by percentage) of its or		%)	
in the patent application/patent identified a	above by virtue of either:	:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) in the United States Patent and Trad original assignment is attached. OR	of the patent application. Jemark Office at Reel	/patent identified above. The assi	gnment was recorded ,, or a true copy of the
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s),	of the patent application	n/patent identified above, to the cu	rrent assignee as follows:
From: The document was recorded	To:		
The document was recorded Reel, Frame	in the United States Pal	tent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attac	hed.
From: The document was recorded	To:	W AN ADAS AS A	
Reel, Fran	me	or for which a copy thereof is atta	ached.
3. From:	To: _		
The document was recorded Reel, Fra	in the United States Pat me	tent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is at	tached.
Additional documents in the chair	n of title are listed on a s	supplemental sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the assignee was, or concurrently is being, [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true or Division in accordance with 37 CF 302.08]	, submitted for recorda opy of the original assign	ition pursuant to 37 CFR 3,11.	nitted to Assignment
The undersigned (whose title is supplied by	11 . 7 . 7.	ot on behalf of the assignee.	1/-1/02
V	nature C		Date
JAMES AZ	(AMPSE	44	3-234-1943
Printed or Ty	yped Name		Telephone Number
PRESIDENT	m		
Tit	tle		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.34. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, 90 NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY and CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS INDICATION FORM

Application Number	11/557,455
Filing Date	November 7, 2006
First Named Inventor	James N. Campbell
Title	Treatment of Length Dependent Neuropathy
Art Unit	
Examiner Name	
Attorney Docket Number	JNC 104

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the above-identified application.			
l hereby appoint:			
Practitioners associated with the Customer Num	nber: 23579		
OR			
Practitioner(s) named below:			
Name	Name Registration Number		
as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the appl	lication identified above, and to transact all busin	ness in the United States Patent and	
Trademark Office connected therewith.	reaction for inference debuts, and to advise at all all all and the adviser and all all all all all all all all all al	1690 BI HIO OFFICE OTALICO CONTROLLE	
Please recognize or change the correspondence addre	ess for the above-identified application to:		
The address associated with the above-ment	ioned Customer Number:		
OR	Name of Statement (Name of Statement of Stat	7	
The address associated with Customer Number: 23579			
Firm or			
LJ Individual Name Address			
City	State	Zip	
Country			
Telephone	Email		
I am the: Applicant/inventor,			
Assignee of record of the entire interest. See:	27 CED 2 71		
Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed.			
SIGNATU	JRE of Applicant or Assignee of Record	/	
Signature Samues N.	on behalf ARC1, Inc.	Date \(\frac{3}{3}, \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
		Telephone 443-294 -1943	
Title and Company PRESIDENT, A	RC 1	·	
NOTE Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of signature is required, see below*.	the entire interest or their representative(s) are require	d. Submit multiple forms if more than one	
*Total of forms are submitted.			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burder, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.